

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3757 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, reinstate "~~(a)~~"

1.3 Page 1, line 9, after "services" insert a comma

1.4 Page 2, after line 4, insert:

1.5 "(b) The services described in paragraph (a), clause (2), do not apply to situations where
1.6 an enrollee has requested the use of a specific nonparticipating provider instead of an
1.7 available participating provider with respect to a nonemergency service as defined under
1.8 section 62Q.55, subdivision 3. The request must be in writing and given to the provider at
1.9 least three days prior to the procedure."

1.10 Page 3, line 3, delete "unauthorized" and insert "Minnesota-based nonparticipating"

1.11 Page 3, line 13, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "147" insert ", 148, or 150"

1.12 Page 3, line 20, delete "the Minnesota Board of Medical Practice" and insert "a
1.13 health-related licensing board"